


Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

Product Code	Product Name	Product Description
MFH26	Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Bar	Our signature light & crisp salted honeycomb made with honey and dipped in a Belgian dark chocolate.
Shelf Life (Unopened)		Shelf Life Opened
1 Year		


STORAGE CONDITIONS AS				
Supplier	Transit/Despatch	Storage/Distribution	Display	Opened/Sealed
Ambient	Ambient	Ambient	Ambient	Ambient

WEIGHT & CODING					
Product Weight	Product Weight Control	E Mark Required (Yes/No)	Date Type	Date Format	Location of Date Code
30g	Average	Yes	Best Before	DDMMYY	BOP

RECIPE		
INGREDIENTS		
%	Components	Raw Materials
61%	Honeycomb	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agent, Salt, Rice Flour
39%	Dark Chocolate	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)


INGREDIENTS AS DECLARED ON PACK
<p>Honeycomb (61%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey [4%], Raising Agent [Sodium Bicarbonate], Rice Flour), Dark Chocolate (39%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier [Soya Lecithin], Natural Vanilla Flavouring)</p> <p>Contains Dark Chocolate 39%. Dark Chocolate contains: cocoa solids 54% minimum</p>

ALLERGY WARNING
Allergy Advice

Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. Also made in a factory that handles Peanuts. Nuts and Milk

ALLERGY, DIETARY AND SUITABILITY INFORMATION			
ALLERGENS			
	Contained in the Product	Handled on Site	Source of Allergen
Crustaceans and products thereof (for example prawns, lobster, crabs and crayfish)	NO	NO	
Egg and products thereof	NO	YES	
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO	
Cereals containing gluten namely wheat (such as spelt and Khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats and their hybridised strains and products thereof	NO	NO	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	YES	
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	YES	
Nuts (namely almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut and Macadamia nut (Queensland nut)) and products thereof	NO	YES	
Sesame seeds and products thereof	NO	NO	
Soybeans and products thereof	YES	YES	CHOCOLATE
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/L (litre)	NO	NO	
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO	
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO	
Molluscs and products thereof (for example mussels, clams, oysters, scallops, snails and squid)	NO	NO	
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO	
CROSS CONTAMINATION			
Are controls in place to minimise cross-contamination?		Y	
Is 'may also contain...' sentence required on packaging		Y	
If the above question is 'Yes', add statement		May contain	
SUITABILITY DATA			

Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

Vegetarians	YES
Vegans	NO
Halal certified	NO
Halal suitable but not certified	NO
Kosher	NO
Lactose Intolerance	NO
Coeliacs	YES
Alcohol Free	YES

GENETIC MODIFICATION

Does the product contain any genetically modified DNA or protein?	N
Does the product contain any ingredients or derivatives which although produced from a GM crop do not contain genetically modified DNA or protein?	N
Is the product prepared using GM derived enzymes or cultures?	N

IRRADIATION OF FOOD


Has the entire food product been irradiated; i.e. processed by ionising radiation?	N
Does the product contain ingredients that have been irradiated; i.e. processed by ionising radiation?	N
If yes, please list the ingredients that have been irradiated.	

Nutritional information	Typical Values Per 100g
Energy kJ	1785
Energy kcal	423
Fat (g)	9
Of which Saturates (g)	5.4
Carbohydrates (g)	84
Of which Sugar (g)	62.4
Fibre (g) (optional)	1.1
Protein (g)	2
Salt (g)	0.45

PRODUCT CLAIMS (Organic, Free From, Nutrition or Health Claims etc)

GLUTEN FREE, SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS


WARNINGS AND DECLARATIONS

Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

Microbiological Testing (examples: <i>include only those organisms tested on the product</i>)	Target	Frequency of Testing
TVC (Aerobic) cfu/g	<100	Annually
Yeast & Mould cfu/g	<100	Annually
Coliform or Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g	<10	Annually
E.coli cfu/g	<10	Annually
Salmonella spp in 25g	Absent	Annually
Listeria monocytogenes in 25g	Absent	Annually
Listeria spp	Absent	Annually
Staphylococcus aureus cfu/g	<10	Annually


PACKAGING INFORMATION			
Type	Component	Material	Type of Tamper Evidence
Primary			
Secondary			
Tertiary			

PACKAGING DETAILS	
Pack Weight	30g
Pack Style	
Film, Plain/Printed	Printed
Film Width	
Repeat Length	
Shelf Life Instruction	Taken from Bulk
Shelf Life Format	DD.MM.YY
Inner Barcode	5060463650353
Outer Barcode	15060463650350
Case Size	70 x 145 x 220
Case Quantity	15
Pallet Quantity	390 cases per pallet
UFP Case Code	MFH26
Supplier Code	MFH26
Pallet Type/Colour	
Layer Pads required	
Corner supports required?	
Rework Bin Colour	
Overprint Ribbon Colour	

Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

IMAGES



Mighty Fine	Issued: 01/03/18	Updated: 22/11/19
Rec013 Product Specification	Product Code: MFH26	Version 2
	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION	Completed in Accordance with the Food Labelling Regulation 1996 and all Subsequent UK and EU Legislation

CASE LABEL
PALLET CONFIGURATION

BUSINESS DETAILS	
NAME	MIGHTY FINE
ADDRESS	
CONTACT	ROSS NEWTON AND KIT TOMLINSON
TEL NO.	
EMAILS	ross@mightyfine.co kit@mightyfine.co
TECHNICAL CONTACT	CHRISTINA DELANEY
TEL	07966 490921
EMAIL	christina@mightyfine.co
SPECIFICATION APPROVED	
DETAILS OF UPDATES	